
 

2023 Great Sandbagger 5-miler 
Saturday, August 5, 2023 

    Luis Occena – 2023 Winner       Katie Hauser, Nancy Taube, Tom May 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                Volunteers: Thom Allen, James Harrington, Nancy Rezabek, Tony Taube 



 

 

SORT BY FINISH (HANDICAPPED TIME) 

FINISH 
PLACE NAME 

CLOCK 
TIME 

PREDICTED 
TIME HANDICAP 

ACTUAL 
TIME OFF 

ACTUAL 
TIME 
PLACE 

1 Luis Occena 0:59:37 1:03:00 0:00:00 0:59:37 -0:03:23 16 
2 Allan Benjamin 0:59:38 0:58:00 0:05:00 0:54:38 -0:03:22 15 
3 Kathy Occena 1:00:07 0:50:00 0:13:00 0:47:07 -0:02:53 14 
4 Nancy Taube 1:01:07 0:42:00 0:21:00 0:40:07 -0:01:53 7 
5 Andy Emerson 1:01:08 0:42:00 0:21:00 0:40:08 -0:01:52 8 
6 Takashi Murashita 1:01:13 0:33:00 0:30:00 0:31:13 -0:01:47 4 
7 Kurt Kennett 1:01:42 0:43:00 0:20:00 0:41:42 -0:01:18 9 
8 Katie Hauser 1:01:47 0:33:00 0:30:00 0:31:47 -0:01:13 5 
9 Kaitlyn Shea 1:02:21 0:30:00 0:33:00 0:29:21 -0:00:39 1 

10 Tom May 1:02:22 0:30:00 0:33:00 0:29:22 -0:00:38 2 
11 Matthew Hauser 1:02:22 0:30:00 0:33:00 0:29:22 -0:00:38 3 
12 Marc Keys 1:02:23 0:33:00 0:30:00 0:32:23 -0:00:37 6 
13 Hugh Emerson 1:02:31 0:45:00 0:18:00 0:44:31 -0:00:29 11 
14 Claire Mullen 1:02:33 0:45:00 0:18:00 0:44:33 -0:00:27 12 
15 Jamie Mullen 1:02:39 0:45:00 0:18:00 0:44:39 -0:00:21 13 
16 Jarrett Whistance 1:04:49 0:42:00 0:21:00 0:43:49 0:01:49 10 

 

SORT BY ACTUAL TIME 
ACTUAL 
TIME 
PLACE NAME 

CLOCK 
TIME 

PREDICTED 
TIME HANDICAP 

ACTUAL 
TIME OFF 

FINISH 
PLACE 

1 Kaitlyn Shea 1:02:21 0:30:00 0:33:00 0:29:21 -0:00:39 9 
2 Tom May 1:02:22 0:30:00 0:33:00 0:29:22 -0:00:38 10 
3 Matthew Hauser 1:02:22 0:30:00 0:33:00 0:29:22 -0:00:38 11 
4 Takashi Murashita 1:01:13 0:33:00 0:30:00 0:31:13 -0:01:47 6 
5 Katie Hauser 1:01:47 0:33:00 0:30:00 0:31:47 -0:01:13 8 
6 Marc Keys 1:02:23 0:33:00 0:30:00 0:32:23 -0:00:37 12 
7 Nancy Taube 1:01:07 0:42:00 0:21:00 0:40:07 -0:01:53 4 
8 Andy Emerson 1:01:08 0:42:00 0:21:00 0:40:08 -0:01:52 5 
9 Kurt Kennett 1:01:42 0:43:00 0:20:00 0:41:42 -0:01:18 7 

10 Jarrett Whistance 1:04:49 0:42:00 0:21:00 0:43:49 0:01:49 16 
11 Hugh Emerson 1:02:31 0:45:00 0:18:00 0:44:31 -0:00:29 13 
12 Claire Mullen 1:02:33 0:45:00 0:18:00 0:44:33 -0:00:27 14 
13 Jamie Mullen 1:02:39 0:45:00 0:18:00 0:44:39 -0:00:21 15 
14 Kathy Occena 1:00:07 0:50:00 0:13:00 0:47:07 -0:02:53 3 
15 Allan Benjamin 0:59:38 0:58:00 0:05:00 0:54:38 -0:03:22 2 
16 Luis Occena 0:59:37 1:03:00 0:00:00 0:59:37 -0:03:23 1 

 


